
4 4 4 4

A f 5 1 4 A f 2 4 A f 5 4 A f 1 4 5
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 8
DEF 3 11 S-R R3 6

DEF 3 65 S-R R4 6
DEF 2 65 S-R S5  

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF 20 0 HOLD 2
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 0-1 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-0 0 4 2-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 4 A f 3 5 A f 3 2 A f 5 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 4 11 S-R S5 R11  

DEF 4 11 S-R R3 7
DEF 4 11 S-R R4 7

DEF 2 65

BF HOLD 3 BF 20 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 0-0 0 2 0-2 0 0 1-3 0 0 3-0 023 35 3.12 1.189.15 1.66 28 35 4.58 1.3318 20 4.58 1.31 5 20
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 BALTIMORE 2025 MIL-BAL 2025 BOSTON 2025 BOSTON

29 27 30 26

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 22 5
2 3

1 1 2 2 3 2 2W* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Chris MURPHY L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 22 2.91 0.87

Yaramil HIRALDO R Elvin RODRIGUEZ R Zack KELLY R

6.20 1.49 19 22 8.31 2.1025 26 1.71 1.10 20 25
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE

27 34 29 30

2 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 1 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 3W4 5
2 3

2 1* 1 3 5 2 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Tyler WELLS R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Cionel PEREZ LKade STROWD R Matthew BOWMAN R



4 4 4 4

A f 2 3 A f 5 3 A f 5k 1 A f 1 5 2
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7
DEF 4 65 S-R S6 3  

DEF 5 11

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF 23 0 HOLD 4
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-4 3 0 0-1 2 0 1-0 0 7 3-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3 2 A f 5 1k A f 2 5 A f 2 5

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 5 65 S-R R3 7
DEF 2 65 S-R S5 R14  

DEF 4 11

BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 4 BF 18 0 HOLD 2
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-1 1 0 0-1 0 0 4-1 0 3 0-2 05 31 7.18 1.271.84 1.19 32 37 4.10 1.1027 31 2.03 1.16 33 29
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 CLEVELAND 2025 CLEVELAND 2025 DETROIT 2025 DETROIT

28 27 26 27

3 52 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 4 1 34 1 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 21w* 1
2 3

1 2* 1 1 2 2 3 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Sawyer GIPSON-LONG R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 40 2.72 1.30

Nic ENRIGHT R Erik SABROWSKI L Chase LEE R

2.48 1.17 16 20 2.66 1.2236 34 4.24 1.09 28 29
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 BOSTON 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CLEVELAND

27 32 23 24

2 52 5 4 2 3 2 5 45 4 2 34 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 1W*3w* 1
2 3

3 3 2 3 1 2 1 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Parker MESSICK L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Wikelman GONZALEZ RJustin SLATEN R Dan ALTAVILLA R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 3 5 A f 5 4 A f 1 5
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 5 11 S-R S5 3  
DEF 4 65 S-R S6 3  

DEF 3 65

BF 5 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF 21 0 HOLD 1 BF 21 0 HOLD 3
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 1-3 1 0 1-1 2 7 1-5 0 6 1-3 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3k 4 A f 5k 5 A f 4 3 A f 4 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 R12  
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 4 65 S-R R2 8
DEF 3 65 S-R S3 R3 8

DEF 2 65

BF 14 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 5 BF 8 0 HOLD 3
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

3 3-1 0 0 3-2 0 0 3-1 0 1 1-2 033 44 3.86 1.226.75 1.67 47 46 3.74 1.188 32 1.69 0.88 35 27
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 HOUSTON 2025 ATL-LA (A)-HOU 2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 KANSAS CITY

24 35 25 28

3 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 45 5 2 44 1 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 21W 4
2 3

1 1* 1 1 1 1 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Jonathan BOWLAN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 32 4.50 1.09

AJ BLUBAUGH R Hector NERIS R Steven CRUZ R

4.58 1.21 0 35 5.35 1.4121 22 6.55 1.64 22 20
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 DETROIT 2025 CLE-DET 2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON

27 35 24 27

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 2W1 3
2 3

4 4w 4 1 2 2 1 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Hayden WESNESKI R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Spencer ARRIGHETTI RBeau BRIESKE R Paul SEWALD R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 3 A f 4 5 A f 5 5 A f 4 2
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 6
DEF 3 11 S-R R7 6

DEF 3 65 S-R S5 3  
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 4 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF 21 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 5
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-3 0 0 0-0 0 5 1-3 0 0 1-2 1

4 4 4 4

A f 5 2 A f 4 4 A f 5 3 A f 3 4
1 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 11 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65 S-R S3 R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R S4 R8 6

DEF 2 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF 4 0 HOLD 4 BF 15 0 HOLD 3
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-3 0 0 2-1 0 1 2-1 0 4 0-3 111 39 6.23 1.514.88 1.17 35 40 4.28 1.2523 20 6.20 1.57 21 24
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 MINNESOTA 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NY (N)-NY (A)

25 35 29 31

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 4 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 1W3 2
2 3

2 3W 5 2 1 2 3 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Paul BLACKBURN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

19 22 3.27 1.23

Sam BACHMAN R Michael TONKIN R Ian HAMILTON R

5.83 1.22 0 24 6.66 1.4339 40 5.36 1.73 13 29
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A)

29 31 24 36

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 1W1 3
2 3

3 3 3 2 4 4 5 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Hunter STRICKLAND R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Mitch FARRIS LSammy LONG L Carson FULMER R



4 4 4 4

A f 4 4 A f 5 1 5 A f 1 4 A f 2k 4

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3  
DEF 2 65 S-R R4 8

DEF 2 65 S-R R3 7
DEF 2 65 S-R R3 6

DEF 3 65

BF 19 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4
WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

9 3-2 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-1 1 0 0-0 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3 3 A f 5 3 A f 3 4 A f 1 3

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R3 8
DEF 4 11 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 2 11

BF 5 0 HOLD 4 BF 20 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 2 BF HOLD 4
WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

2 4-2 0 5 1-1 0 0 2-0 0 0 2-1 024 26 5.47 1.446.85 1.65 33 42 4.68 1.3020 23 5.09 1.52 0 22
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 ATHLETICS 2025 ATHLETICS 2025 SEATTLE 2025 SEATTLE

24 24 31 29

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 5 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 33w 4
2 3

3 4 3 3 3 2 2 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Collin SNIDER R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

17 23 3.13 1.04

Grant HOLMAN R Mason BARNETT R Trent THORNTON R

3.28 1.51 30 30 4.25 1.470 39 6.23 1.54 25 36
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A)

34 27 30 27

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 35 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 33 2
2 3

4 4 4 3 3 1 1 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Brent HEADRICK L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Jonathan LOAISIGA RMarcus STROMAN R Yerry DE LOS SANTOS R



4 4 4 4

A f 1 1 A f 2 1 4 A f 1 6 3 A f 4 2

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 3 65 S-R R2 8
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 4
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-2 0 0 2-1 0 0 2-6 2 0 0-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 3 A f 2 1 5 A f 2 3 A f 5 5
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 11 S-R S3 R6 6
DEF 4 65 S-R S4 3 R14  

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF 9 0 HOLD 4 BF 17 0 HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-3 0 0 2-0 0 2 0-0 0 5 3-3 01 24 6.66 1.511.99 1.00 11 25 4.38 1.4139 35 4.63 1.29 30 32
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 PIT-TOR 2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO

31 34 27 28

3 52 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 4 1 34 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 11 2
2 3

2 1 2 1 3 2 2W 4
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Easton LUCAS L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

33 42 1.51 0.96

Ryan BORUCKI L Tommy NANCE R Paxton SCHULTZ R

1.99 1.18 49 42 2.98 1.2031 30 2.08 1.05 18 23
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

1 3

2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TEXAS 2025 TEXAS

28 35 38 25

2 52 5 4 2 3 2 5 45 4 1 34 2 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 12 1
2 3

2 2 2 1 3 2 1* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Cole WINN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Chris MARTIN RManuel RODRIGUEZ R Cole SULSER R



4 4 4 4

A f 5k 3 A f 2 3 A f 5 3 A f 5 2
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 11 S-R R2 8

DEF 3 65 S-R R6 8
DEF 4 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 2 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF 21 0 HOLD 2
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-2 3 0 0-3 2 0 0-0 1 9 3-2 0

4 4 4 4

A f 4 5 A f 5 2 A f 1 4 A f 3 4
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R5 7
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65 S-R R3 6
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 8

DEF 5 65

BF 11 0 HOLD 2 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4
WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

2 3-0 0 0 4-3 0 0 1-0 0 0 0-1 130 26 6.84 1.513.41 1.54 28 35 3.60 0.9424 44 5.48 1.42 39 37
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 MIN-BAL-ATL 2025 ATLANTA 2025 ATLANTA 2025 MIL-ATL

29 28 26 31

3 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 55 4 2 35 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 12W* 1
2 3

3 3 3 2 2 2 2 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Joel PAYAMPS R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 44 3.86 1.42

Scott BLEWETT R Daysbel HERNANDEZ R Dylan DODD L

4.62 1.42 12 22 5.73 1.5022 21 3.86 1.19 32 25
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 TORONTO 2025 ARIZONA 2025 ARIZONA 2025 ATLANTA

34 27 27 22

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 44 2 3 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 12 3
2 3

1 1W 1 2 3 2 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

AJ SMITH-SHAWVER R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Bryce JARVIS RYimi GARCIA R Kyle BACKHUS L



4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 3 5 A f 3 5 A f 3 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 4 65 S-R S3 R6 7

DEF 3 65 S-R R6 9
DEF 3 11 S-R R3 9

DEF 2 65

BF HOLD 4 BF 0 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0 2 0 2-3 5

4 4 4 4

A f 3 2 A f 5k 5 A f 1 2 A f 2 5

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3 R12  
DEF 2 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 2 65 S-R S3 R2 7
DEF 3 65 S-R S6  

DEF 3 65

BF 20 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF 4 0 HOLD 2 BF 22 0 HOLD 4
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

7 4-1 0 0 2-2 2 1 0-1 0 4 3-1 00 23 4.76 1.146.27 1.58 27 26 4.50 1.231 37 3.65 1.22 36 33
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N)

27 23 37 29

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 3 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 31w 4
2 3

4 5 3 1 4 1 2 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Justin STEELE L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

44 41 4.35 1.52

Javier ASSAD R Porter HODGE R Ryan BRASIER R

8.86 1.73 12 21 6.97 1.4922 23 7.71 1.71 12 21
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 DET-ATL 2025 ATLANTA 2025 TEX-ATL 2025 CHICAGO (N)

35 28 30 36

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 21 5
2 3

1 2W 5 2 5 4 4 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Ryan PRESSLY R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Dane DUNNING RJohn BREBBIA R Austin COX L



4 4 4 4

A f 5 3 A f 5 4 A f 3 3 A f 4 1
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 9

DEF 3 65 S-R S5 3  
DEF 5 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 5 BF 22 0 HOLD 1 BF HOLD 2
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-0 0 0 1-3 4 6 0-2 0 0 1-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 2k 2 A f 5 4 A f 5 5
1 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 3  
DEF 4 65 S-R R2 6

DEF 4 11 S-R S4 3 R5  
DEF 4 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 65

BF 17 0 HOLD 2 BF HOLD 1 BF 18 0 HOLD 3 BF 22 0 HOLD 3
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

7 0-5 0 0 2-2 0 8 1-1 0 7 3-2 00 36 5.00 1.422.63 1.19 2 36 4.46 1.430 26 7.36 1.82 43 38
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 COLORADO 2025 MIN-LA (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N)

24 33 23 31

3 52 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 35 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 3W1 1
2 3

2 3W 4 1 2 1 2 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Tony GONSOLIN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

28 29 3.38 1.33

McCade BROWN R Brock STEWART R Roki SASAKI R

6.61 1.53 0 30 4.75 1.4823 21 3.43 1.62 30 31
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 CINCINNATI 2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO

23 24 28 25

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 3 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 35W 3
2 3

2 1w* 1 4 3 1 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Jaden HILL R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Ryan FELTNER RLuis MEY R Zach AGNOS R



4 4 4 4

A f 2 5 A f 5k 3 A f 4 4 A f 5 4
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 R12  
DEF 4 65 S-R R2 8

DEF 4 65 S-R R5 9
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 4 65

BF 17 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 5
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 2-1 1 0 2-7 2 0 0-0 0 0 4-2 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3 3 A f 5 5 A f 5 2 A f 3k 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3  
DEF 2 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 11 S-R S4 R5 7
DEF 4 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 5 11

BF 22 0 HOLD 4 BF 19 0 HOLD 1 BF 12 0 HOLD 4 BF 19 0 HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

6 0-4 0 6 0-3 0 3 1-0 0 5 3-0 00 25 1.78 0.988.65 1.65 17 39 3.49 1.050 30 4.80 1.50 0 26
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

1 3

2025 MIAMI 2025 MIAMI 2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 MILWAUKEE

23 27 26 23

2 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 3W3 5
2 3

4 5 3 2 1 1 1* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Logan HENDERSON R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

31 31 7.34 1.81

Adam MAZUR R Connor GILLISPIE R DL HALL L

5.40 1.82 15 21 7.71 2.009 30 6.37 1.44 32 27
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 KC-LA (N) 2025 MIAMI

25 36 34 27

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 55 5 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 11w 3
2 3

2 3 5 1 5 1 1W 4
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Josh SIMPSON L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Chris STRATTON RMatt SAUER R Blake TREINEN R



4 4 4 4

A f 3 3 A f 1 2 4 A f 3 3 A f 3 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R2 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R4 7

DEF 3 65 S-R S4 R10 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 4 65

BF 4 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF 12 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 2-1 0 0 3-2 0 1 0-0 0 0 3-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 1 4 4 A f 4 1 A f 2k 3 A f 5 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 R12  
DEF 3 65 S-R S5  

DEF 3 11 S-R R2 9
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 4 65

BF 16 0 HOLD 4 BF 21 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 0-1 1 4 0-2 0 0 4-2 7 0 1-3 020 21 7.84 1.824.79 1.20 28 26 3.81 1.318 24 4.56 1.09 0 21
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 PHILADELPHIA 2025 ST. LOUIS

28 24 30 27

3 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 55 4 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 12 3
2 3

1 1 4 2 2 4 4W 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Chris ROYCROFT R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

30 26 2.45 0.77

Justin HAGENMAN R Brandon SPROAT R Jose ALVARADO L

3.65 1.05 10 31 3.45 1.2725 22 2.45 1.18 24 37
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N)

33 27 30 36

2 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 45 4 2 34 2 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 44 3
2 3

2 1* 1 3 2 1 1 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Brooks RALEY L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Brandon WADDELL LRob ZASTRYZNY L Max KRANICK R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 4 4 A f 5 4 A f 5 1
1 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 3  
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 3 65 S-R S3 R4 7
DEF 3 65 S-R S4 R4 6

DEF 4 65

BF 19 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 2 BF 9 0 HOLD 4 BF 16 0 HOLD 3
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

8 2-4 0 0 1-0 0 1 0-1 0 1 0-0 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 3 3 A f 5 5 A f 5 1 1

1
4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3  
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 4 65 S-R R3 6
DEF 3 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 4 65

BF 20 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF 18 0 HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

5 2-1 0 0 3-1 0 0 0-0 0 5 1-1 00 23 2.31 1.112.42 1.03 22 24 7.03 1.840 23 5.01 1.45 17 22
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 SAN FRANCISCO 2025 SAN FRANCISCO 2025 WASHINGTON 2025 WASHINGTON

24 28 26 25

2 52 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 34 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 1W3* 1
2 3

4 4w 2 2 3 2 1* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Andrew ALVAREZ L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

16 29 3.77 1.21

Carson WHISENHUNT L Joel PEGUERO R Orlando RIBALTA R

5.13 1.50 18 27 5.33 1.370 34 6.29 1.63 29 33
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 MIL-SD 2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 NY (A)-SF

30 26 26 31

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 1W4 3
2 3

3 3W 3 4 2 2 3 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

JT BRUBAKER R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Sean REYNOLDS RNestor CORTES L Alek JACOB R



4

A f 5 5
1

4

H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 4 11

BF HOLD 3
WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP

0 0-1 026 23 9.00 1.74
GR IP ERA

2025 WASHINGTON

25

55 2 4 3

1 2 3 5 6

2 1W 5
1 2 3 5 6

Zach BRZYKCY R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 1 4 A f 2 4 A f 5 4 A f 1 4 5
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 8
DEF 3 11 S-R R3 6

DEF 3 65 S-R R4 6
DEF 2 65 S-R S5  

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF 20 0 HOLD 2
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 0-1 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-0 0 4 2-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 4 A f 3 5 A f 3 2 A f 5 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 4 11 S-R S5 R11  

DEF 4 11 S-R R3 7
DEF 4 11 S-R R4 7

DEF 2 65

BF HOLD 3 BF 20 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 0-0 0 2 0-2 0 0 1-3 0 0 3-0 023 35 3.12 1.189.15 1.66 28 35 4.58 1.3318 20 4.58 1.31 5 20
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 BALTIMORE 2025 MIL-BAL 2025 BOSTON 2025 BOSTON

29 27 30 26

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 22 5
2 3

1 1 2 2 3 2 2W* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Chris MURPHY L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 22 2.91 0.87

Yaramil HIRALDO R Elvin RODRIGUEZ R Zack KELLY R

6.20 1.49 19 22 8.31 2.1025 26 1.71 1.10 20 25
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE 2025 BALTIMORE

27 34 29 30

2 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 1 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 3W4 5
2 3

2 1* 1 3 5 2 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Tyler WELLS R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Cionel PEREZ LKade STROWD R Matthew BOWMAN R



4 4 4 4

A f 2 3 A f 5 3 A f 5k 1 A f 1 5 2
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7
DEF 4 65 S-R S6 3  

DEF 5 11

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF 23 0 HOLD 4
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-4 3 0 0-1 2 0 1-0 0 7 3-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3 2 A f 5 1k A f 2 5 A f 2 5

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 5 65 S-R R3 7
DEF 2 65 S-R S5 R14  

DEF 4 11

BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 4 BF 18 0 HOLD 2
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-1 1 0 0-1 0 0 4-1 0 3 0-2 05 31 7.18 1.271.84 1.19 32 37 4.10 1.1027 31 2.03 1.16 33 29
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 CLEVELAND 2025 CLEVELAND 2025 DETROIT 2025 DETROIT

28 27 26 27

3 52 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 4 1 34 1 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 21w* 1
2 3

1 2* 1 1 2 2 3 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Sawyer GIPSON-LONG R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 40 2.72 1.30

Nic ENRIGHT R Erik SABROWSKI L Chase LEE R

2.48 1.17 16 20 2.66 1.2236 34 4.24 1.09 28 29
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 BOSTON 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CHICAGO (A) 2025 CLEVELAND

27 32 23 24

2 52 5 4 2 3 2 5 45 4 2 34 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 1W*3w* 1
2 3

3 3 2 3 1 2 1 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Parker MESSICK L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Wikelman GONZALEZ RJustin SLATEN R Dan ALTAVILLA R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 3 5 A f 5 4 A f 1 5
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 5 11 S-R S5 3  
DEF 4 65 S-R S6 3  

DEF 3 65

BF 5 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF 21 0 HOLD 1 BF 21 0 HOLD 3
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 1-3 1 0 1-1 2 7 1-5 0 6 1-3 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3k 4 A f 5k 5 A f 4 3 A f 4 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 R12  
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 4 65 S-R R2 8
DEF 3 65 S-R S3 R3 8

DEF 2 65

BF 14 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 5 BF 8 0 HOLD 3
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

3 3-1 0 0 3-2 0 0 3-1 0 1 1-2 033 44 3.86 1.226.75 1.67 47 46 3.74 1.188 32 1.69 0.88 35 27
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 HOUSTON 2025 ATL-LA (A)-HOU 2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 KANSAS CITY

24 35 25 28

3 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 45 5 2 44 1 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 21W 4
2 3

1 1* 1 1 1 1 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Jonathan BOWLAN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 32 4.50 1.09

AJ BLUBAUGH R Hector NERIS R Steven CRUZ R

4.58 1.21 0 35 5.35 1.4121 22 6.55 1.64 22 20
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 DETROIT 2025 CLE-DET 2025 HOUSTON 2025 HOUSTON

27 35 24 27

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 2W1 3
2 3

4 4w 4 1 2 2 1 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Hayden WESNESKI R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Spencer ARRIGHETTI RBeau BRIESKE R Paul SEWALD R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 3 A f 4 5 A f 5 5 A f 4 2
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 6
DEF 3 11 S-R R7 6

DEF 3 65 S-R S5 3  
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 4 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF 21 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 5
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-3 0 0 0-0 0 5 1-3 0 0 1-2 1

4 4 4 4

A f 5 2 A f 4 4 A f 5 3 A f 3 4
1 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 11 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65 S-R S3 R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R S4 R8 6

DEF 2 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF 4 0 HOLD 4 BF 15 0 HOLD 3
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-3 0 0 2-1 0 1 2-1 0 4 0-3 111 39 6.23 1.514.88 1.17 35 40 4.28 1.2523 20 6.20 1.57 21 24
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 MINNESOTA 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NY (N)-NY (A)

25 35 29 31

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 4 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 1W3 2
2 3

2 3W 5 2 1 2 3 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Paul BLACKBURN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

19 22 3.27 1.23

Sam BACHMAN R Michael TONKIN R Ian HAMILTON R

5.83 1.22 0 24 6.66 1.4339 40 5.36 1.73 13 29
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 KANSAS CITY 2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A) 2025 LOS ANGELES (A)

29 31 24 36

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 1W1 3
2 3

3 3 3 2 4 4 5 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Hunter STRICKLAND R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Mitch FARRIS LSammy LONG L Carson FULMER R



4 4 4 4

A f 4 4 A f 5 1 5 A f 1 4 A f 2k 4

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3  
DEF 2 65 S-R R4 8

DEF 2 65 S-R R3 7
DEF 2 65 S-R R3 6

DEF 3 65

BF 19 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4
WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

9 3-2 0 0 0-1 0 0 0-1 1 0 0-0 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3 3 A f 5 3 A f 3 4 A f 1 3

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R3 8
DEF 4 11 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 2 11

BF 5 0 HOLD 4 BF 20 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 2 BF HOLD 4
WP 1 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

2 4-2 0 5 1-1 0 0 2-0 0 0 2-1 024 26 5.47 1.446.85 1.65 33 42 4.68 1.3020 23 5.09 1.52 0 22
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 ATHLETICS 2025 ATHLETICS 2025 SEATTLE 2025 SEATTLE

24 24 31 29

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 5 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 33w 4
2 3

3 4 3 3 3 2 2 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Collin SNIDER R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

17 23 3.13 1.04

Grant HOLMAN R Mason BARNETT R Trent THORNTON R

3.28 1.51 30 30 4.25 1.470 39 6.23 1.54 25 36
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A) 2025 NEW YORK (A)

34 27 30 27

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 35 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 33 2
2 3

4 4 4 3 3 1 1 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Brent HEADRICK L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Jonathan LOAISIGA RMarcus STROMAN R Yerry DE LOS SANTOS R



4 4 4 4

A f 1 1 A f 2 1 4 A f 1 6 3 A f 4 2

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 3 65 S-R R2 8
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 4
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-2 0 0 2-1 0 0 2-6 2 0 0-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 3 A f 2 1 5 A f 2 3 A f 5 5
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 11 S-R S3 R6 6
DEF 4 65 S-R S4 3 R14  

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 1 BF 9 0 HOLD 4 BF 17 0 HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-3 0 0 2-0 0 2 0-0 0 5 3-3 01 24 6.66 1.511.99 1.00 11 25 4.38 1.4139 35 4.63 1.29 30 32
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 PIT-TOR 2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO 2025 TORONTO

31 34 27 28

3 52 5 4 2 4 3 5 55 4 1 34 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 11 2
2 3

2 1 2 1 3 2 2W 4
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Easton LUCAS L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

33 42 1.51 0.96

Ryan BORUCKI L Tommy NANCE R Paxton SCHULTZ R

1.99 1.18 49 42 2.98 1.2031 30 2.08 1.05 18 23
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

1 3

2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TAMPA BAY 2025 TEXAS 2025 TEXAS

28 35 38 25

2 52 5 4 2 3 2 5 45 4 1 34 2 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 12 1
2 3

2 2 2 1 3 2 1* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Cole WINN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Chris MARTIN RManuel RODRIGUEZ R Cole SULSER R



4 4 4 4

A f 5k 3 A f 2 3 A f 5 3 A f 5 2
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R2 8
DEF 4 11 S-R R2 8

DEF 3 65 S-R R6 8
DEF 4 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 2 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF 21 0 HOLD 2
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-2 3 0 0-3 2 0 0-0 1 9 3-2 0

4 4 4 4

A f 4 5 A f 5 2 A f 1 4 A f 3 4
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R5 7
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 3 65 S-R R3 6
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 8

DEF 5 65

BF 11 0 HOLD 2 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4
WP 3 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

2 3-0 0 0 4-3 0 0 1-0 0 0 0-1 130 26 6.84 1.513.41 1.54 28 35 3.60 0.9424 44 5.48 1.42 39 37
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 MIN-BAL-ATL 2025 ATLANTA 2025 ATLANTA 2025 MIL-ATL

29 28 26 31

3 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 55 4 2 35 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 12W* 1
2 3

3 3 3 2 2 2 2 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Joel PAYAMPS R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

0 44 3.86 1.42

Scott BLEWETT R Daysbel HERNANDEZ R Dylan DODD L

4.62 1.42 12 22 5.73 1.5022 21 3.86 1.19 32 25
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 TORONTO 2025 ARIZONA 2025 ARIZONA 2025 ATLANTA

34 27 27 22

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 44 2 3 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 12 3
2 3

1 1W 1 2 3 2 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

AJ SMITH-SHAWVER R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Bryce JARVIS RYimi GARCIA R Kyle BACKHUS L



4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 3 5 A f 3 5 A f 3 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 4 65 S-R S3 R6 7

DEF 3 65 S-R R6 9
DEF 3 11 S-R R3 9

DEF 2 65

BF HOLD 4 BF 0 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 1-1 0 1 0-0 0 0 0-0 2 0 2-3 5

4 4 4 4

A f 3 2 A f 5k 5 A f 1 2 A f 2 5

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3 R12  
DEF 2 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 2 65 S-R S3 R2 7
DEF 3 65 S-R S6  

DEF 3 65

BF 20 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF 4 0 HOLD 2 BF 22 0 HOLD 4
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

7 4-1 0 0 2-2 2 1 0-1 0 4 3-1 00 23 4.76 1.146.27 1.58 27 26 4.50 1.231 37 3.65 1.22 36 33
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N) 2025 CHICAGO (N)

27 23 37 29

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 3 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 31w 4
2 3

4 5 3 1 4 1 2 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Justin STEELE L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

44 41 4.35 1.52

Javier ASSAD R Porter HODGE R Ryan BRASIER R

8.86 1.73 12 21 6.97 1.4922 23 7.71 1.71 12 21
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 DET-ATL 2025 ATLANTA 2025 TEX-ATL 2025 CHICAGO (N)

35 28 30 36

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 21 5
2 3

1 2W 5 2 5 4 4 3
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Ryan PRESSLY R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Dane DUNNING RJohn BREBBIA R Austin COX L



4 4 4 4

A f 5 3 A f 5 4 A f 3 3 A f 4 1
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 9

DEF 3 65 S-R S5 3  
DEF 5 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 3 65

BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 5 BF 22 0 HOLD 1 BF HOLD 2
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

0 2-0 0 0 1-3 4 6 0-2 0 0 1-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 2k 2 A f 5 4 A f 5 5
1 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 3  
DEF 4 65 S-R R2 6

DEF 4 11 S-R S4 3 R5  
DEF 4 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 65

BF 17 0 HOLD 2 BF HOLD 1 BF 18 0 HOLD 3 BF 22 0 HOLD 3
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 3 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

7 0-5 0 0 2-2 0 8 1-1 0 7 3-2 00 36 5.00 1.422.63 1.19 2 36 4.46 1.430 26 7.36 1.82 43 38
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 COLORADO 2025 MIN-LA (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N)

24 33 23 31

3 52 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 35 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 3W1 1
2 3

2 3W 4 1 2 1 2 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Tony GONSOLIN R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

28 29 3.38 1.33

McCade BROWN R Brock STEWART R Roki SASAKI R

6.61 1.53 0 30 4.75 1.4823 21 3.43 1.62 30 31
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 CINCINNATI 2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO 2025 COLORADO

23 24 28 25

3 53 5 4 2 4 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 3 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 35W 3
2 3

2 1w* 1 4 3 1 1 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Jaden HILL R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Ryan FELTNER RLuis MEY R Zach AGNOS R



4 4 4 4

A f 2 5 A f 5k 3 A f 4 4 A f 5 4
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 R12  
DEF 4 65 S-R R2 8

DEF 4 65 S-R R5 9
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 8

DEF 4 65

BF 17 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 1 BF HOLD 4 BF HOLD 5
WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 2-1 1 0 2-7 2 0 0-0 0 0 4-2 0

4 4 4 4

A f 3 3 A f 5 5 A f 5 2 A f 3k 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3  
DEF 2 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 3 11 S-R S4 R5 7
DEF 4 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 5 11

BF 22 0 HOLD 4 BF 19 0 HOLD 1 BF 12 0 HOLD 4 BF 19 0 HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 2 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

6 0-4 0 6 0-3 0 3 1-0 0 5 3-0 00 25 1.78 0.988.65 1.65 17 39 3.49 1.050 30 4.80 1.50 0 26
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

1 3

2025 MIAMI 2025 MIAMI 2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 MILWAUKEE

23 27 26 23

2 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 45 5 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 3W3 5
2 3

4 5 3 2 1 1 1* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Logan HENDERSON R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

31 31 7.34 1.81

Adam MAZUR R Connor GILLISPIE R DL HALL L

5.40 1.82 15 21 7.71 2.009 30 6.37 1.44 32 27
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 LOS ANGELES (N) 2025 KC-LA (N) 2025 MIAMI

25 36 34 27

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 55 5 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 11w 3
2 3

2 3 5 1 5 1 1W 4
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Josh SIMPSON L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Chris STRATTON RMatt SAUER R Blake TREINEN R



4 4 4 4

A f 3 3 A f 1 2 4 A f 3 3 A f 3 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S3 R2 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R4 7

DEF 3 65 S-R S4 R10 7
DEF 3 65 S-R R2 7

DEF 4 65

BF 4 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4 BF 12 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 2-1 0 0 3-2 0 1 0-0 0 0 3-1 0

4 4 4 4

A f 1 4 4 A f 4 1 A f 2k 3 A f 5 3
1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 R12  
DEF 3 65 S-R S5  

DEF 3 11 S-R R2 9
DEF 4 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 4 65

BF 16 0 HOLD 4 BF 21 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

1 0-1 1 4 0-2 0 0 4-2 7 0 1-3 020 21 7.84 1.824.79 1.20 28 26 3.81 1.318 24 4.56 1.09 0 21
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 4

2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 PHILADELPHIA 2025 ST. LOUIS

28 24 30 27

3 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 55 4 2 44 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

1 12 3
2 3

1 1 4 2 2 4 4W 5
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Chris ROYCROFT R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

30 26 2.45 0.77

Justin HAGENMAN R Brandon SPROAT R Jose ALVARADO L

3.65 1.05 10 31 3.45 1.2725 22 2.45 1.18 24 37
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 MILWAUKEE 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N) 2025 NEW YORK (N)

33 27 30 36

2 53 5 4 2 3 3 5 45 4 2 34 2 3 2

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

3 44 3
2 3

2 1* 1 3 2 1 1 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Brooks RALEY L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Brandon WADDELL LRob ZASTRYZNY L Max KRANICK R



4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 4 4 A f 5 4 A f 5 1
1 1

4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S4 3  
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 3 65 S-R S3 R4 7
DEF 3 65 S-R S4 R4 6

DEF 4 65

BF 19 0 HOLD 4 BF HOLD 2 BF 9 0 HOLD 4 BF 16 0 HOLD 3
WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS L1 3 WP 1 BATS L1 3 WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

8 2-4 0 0 1-0 0 1 0-1 0 1 0-0 0

4 4 4 4

A f 5 5 A f 3 3 A f 5 5 A f 5 1 1

1
4 4 4 4

H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1 H/R 1

S-R S5 3  
DEF 3 65 S-R R3 7

DEF 4 65 S-R R3 6
DEF 3 65 S-R S5 3  

DEF 4 65

BF 20 0 HOLD 3 BF HOLD 3 BF HOLD 4 BF 18 0 HOLD 4
WP 0 BATS L1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 6 BATS R1 3 WP 0 BATS L1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0 AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP GS W-L S WHIP

5 2-1 0 0 3-1 0 0 0-0 0 5 1-1 00 23 2.31 1.112.42 1.03 22 24 7.03 1.840 23 5.01 1.45 17 22
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 SAN FRANCISCO 2025 SAN FRANCISCO 2025 WASHINGTON 2025 WASHINGTON

24 28 26 25

2 52 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 34 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 1W3* 1
2 3

4 4w 2 2 3 2 1* 1
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

Andrew ALVAREZ L
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

16 29 3.77 1.21

Carson WHISENHUNT L Joel PEGUERO R Orlando RIBALTA R

5.13 1.50 18 27 5.33 1.370 34 6.29 1.63 29 33
GR IPIP ERA ERA GR IP ERAGR IP ERA GR

2 3

2025 MIL-SD 2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 SAN DIEGO 2025 NY (A)-SF

30 26 26 31

3 53 5 5 2 4 3 5 45 4 2 45 2 4 3

6 1 5 62 32 3 5 6 1 2 3 51 2 3 5 6 1

2 1W4 3
2 3

3 3W 3 4 2 2 3 2
5 65 6 1 2 3 5 6 1

JT BRUBAKER R
1 2 3 5 6 1 2 3

Sean REYNOLDS RNestor CORTES L Alek JACOB R



4

A f 5 5
1

4

H/R 1

S-R R3 7
DEF 4 11

BF HOLD 3
WP 0 BATS R1 3

AGE SPEED 1L 0

GS W-L S WHIP

0 0-1 026 23 9.00 1.74
GR IP ERA

2025 WASHINGTON

25

55 2 4 3

1 2 3 5 6

2 1W 5
1 2 3 5 6

Zach BRZYKCY R


	2025 printed extras tall pitchers cut lines
	2025 printed extras tall pitchers no lines

